MAN MAN II · G · OB	RECO	10167995		PATENT U S S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
	an of Hatasta and Trade	PATENTS ON	ILY	
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty		19780 B
X New		X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of I	lame
Correction of P Reel #	Frame # ;	Merger	U.S. Governme	
Corrective Doct	Fram: #		Use ONLY by U.S. Governm Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party Name (line 1) Gil E	· · ·	Mark If addition	nel names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Data Month Day Year 11/8/00
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (Ilne 1) Yora	m HEPIK			Month Day Year 11/8/00
Name (fine 2)]
Receiving Party			Mark If additional name	s of receiving partie's attached
Name (line 1) [PR/	ND LTD.			If document to be record is an assignment and t
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 24 B				
	aoul Wallenberg Street			(Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)			·	Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Tcl Aviv	Israe State/Countr		69719 Zin Code
Domestic Repre	sentative Name ar	d Address	ter for the first Receiving	
Name				
	·			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
5/2000 JYANG1 00000028	09709220	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
	\square			
Bedelle brinden menerthen for H	is collection of information is entim	and to average approximately 30 minut	tes per Cover Sheet to be records	id, bisheding time for reviewing the decumer It Office, Chief Information Officer, Weathing

PATENT REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0391

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 05:1-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (Ime 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (Ime 3) New York, New York 10:1	8]
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: 911	DI 17.644	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attactmen	pages of the attached conveyance docums	nt # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N		ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent 1	r the same property). Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a naw. F signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	ber PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	nclosed 🔀 Deposit Account	
•	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[08-1634
	Authorization to charge additional faes:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	i belief, the foregoing information is true an ne original document. Charges te deposit a	
	il a Aller	11/9/00
Aaron B. Karas		
Aaron B. Karas Name of Person Signing	- Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: ETSI/NEBS HOUSING STRUCTURE ____the epecification of which (check one)

[X] an application is being filad concurrently herewith,

[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on _ and given Application Serial No.

and WHEREAS, IPrad Ltd

having a place of business at 24 Raoul Walkenberg Street. Tol Aviv 69719. Israel ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right. Hile and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, u i's the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and uterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may by granted thereon and all relevates and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protoction, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may harsefter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convantion for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and relasues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose dut it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications a: aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further povenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legsl representatives and sasigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legsl representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or first joint, if any	<u>Oil Biran</u>			
Second Inventor's Signature	- 29	Date	11/2/00	
Residence Israel	Citizenship ler			
Post Office Address <u>8A David Elazar Stree</u>	t. Resnamns. Israe	43205		

Full name of second j	eint inventor Yoram Hensic	•
Inventor's Signature	X	Date MI2/00
Residence <u>Israel</u>		Iarnel
Post Office Address	31 Harsten Street, Shoham, Israel	

..

•

.

.

. .

PATENT REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0394

.

RECORDED: 11/09/2000